
Full 
Time

Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part Time Total Full Time Part Time Total

     
Agriculture 301 18 319 145 25 170 10 10 499 316 28 344 133 27 160 15 1 16 520 21 4.2%
Architecture & Planning 118 31 149 58 22 80 4 3 7 236 113 42 155 78 19 97 4 2 6 258 22 9.3%
Arts & Social Sciences 1,213 131 1,344 531 70 601 68 8 76 2,021 1,199 121 1,320 541 57 598 69 15 84 2,002 -19 -0.9%
Computer Science 265 36 301 1,065 136 1,201 29 4 33 1,535 210 37 247 864 133 997 23 3 26 1,270 -265 -17.3%
Engineering 371 75 446 1,190 209 1,399 25 4 29 1,874 418 88 506 1,266 203 1,469 24 24 1,999 125 6.7%
Health 1,449 210 1,659 427 51 478 29 2 31 2,168 1,631 194 1,825 459 45 504 29 6 35 2,364 196 9.0%
Management 602 136 738 995 205 1,200 19 4 23 1,961 626 159 785 1,021 237 1,258 22 1 23 2,066 105 5.4%
Science 2,712 139 2,851 1,300 82 1,382 117 5 122 4,355 2,791 164 2,955 1,302 71 1,373 110 15 125 4,453 98 2.3%
Dentistry 159 159 85 85 6 6 250 176 176 75 75 6 6 257 7 2.8%
Law 282 7 289 174 3 177 24 24 490 256 3 259 196 3 199 16 16 474 -16 -3.3%
Medicine 375 2 377 199 3 202 1 1 580 390 5 395 218 4 222 3 3 620 40 6.9%
Combined / Multi-Faculty 24 1 25 29 29 3 3 57 18 1 19 32 1 33 1 1 53 -4 -7.0%
Total 7,871 786 8,657 6,198 806 7,004 335 30 365 16,026 8,144 842 8,986 6,185 800 6,985 322 43 365 16,336 310 1.9%

Full 
Time

Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part Time Total Full Time Part Time Total

     
Agriculture 68 3 71 57 57 1 1 129 74 74 52 52 1 1 127 -2 -1.6%
Architecture & Planning 71 1 72 71 5 76 148 80 1 81 67 3 70 3 3 154 6 4.1%
Arts & Social Sciences 91 4 95 54 2 56 6 6 157 100 2 102 49 2 51 7 7 160 3 1.9%
Computer Science 172 1 173 392 1 393 1 1 567 124 124 250 1 251 2 2 377 -190 -33.5%
Engineering 170 2 172 345 17 362 5 5 539 150 1 151 278 17 295 4 4 450 -89 -16.5%
Health 562 317 879 144 32 176 13 8 21 1,076 631 328 959 149 37 186 9 8 17 1,162 86 8.0%
Management 114 190 304 87 139 226 5 5 535 141 163 304 81 120 201 6 2 8 513 -22 -4.1%
Science 296 3 299 207 2 209 12 12 520 319 2 321 213 3 216 10 10 547 27 5.2%
Dentistry 2 2 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 6 0  
Law 13 2 15 14 14 29 11 2 13 17 17 30 1 3.4%
Medicine 154 3 157 92 1 93 2 2 252 154 3 157 101 1 102 1 1 260 8 3.2%
Other Graduate Programs 45 1 46 29 1 30 76 44 5 49 41 41 90 14 18.4%
Combined / Multi-Faculty 32 32 25 25 57 31 31 25 25 1 1 57 0  
Total 1,790 527 2,317 1,521 200 1,721 45 8 53 4,091 1,862 507 2,369 1,326 184 1,510 44 10 54 3,933 -158 -3.9%

Female Male Other1

Other1

          

               December 1, 2024 December 1, 2025

Difference % Change
2024/2025 2025/2026

Graduate

Total

Graduate

TotalFemale Male Other1

               December 1, 2024 December 1, 2025

Difference % Change
2024/2025 2025/2026

Undergraduate

Total

Undergraduate

TotalFemale Male Other1 Female Male

Dalhousie University
2025/2026 Enrolment Statistics - Enrolment by Level and Gender Identification/Expression as of December 1

As of December 1, 2025
     

Office of the Registrar
1 of 2 Report 5A December 1, 2025 Official Enrolment Reports - Detailed Package.xlsx



Full 
Time Total Full 

Time Total Full 
Time Total Full 

Time Total Full 
Time Total Full 

Time Total

     
Health 3 3 5 5 8 11 11 1 1 12 4 50.0%
Dentistry 1 1 1 3 3 3 2 200.0%
Medicine 339 339 250 250 117 117 706 413 413 250 250 57 57 720 14 2.0%
Total 343 343 255 255 117 117 715 427 427 251 251 57 57 735 20 2.8%

Full 
Time

Part 
Time Total Full 

Time Total Full 
Time Total Full 

Time
Part 
Time Total Full 

Time Total Full 
Time Total

     
Agriculture 64 2 66 21 21 2 2 89 67 4 71 28 28 1 1 100 11 12.4%
Total 64 2 66 21 21 2 2 89 67 4 71 28 28 1 1 100 11 12.4%
 
1. Other includes non-binary gender identifications/expressions as well as student who choose not to provide information on gender
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